
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS, INC., ) 
) 

Petitioner, ) 
) 

vs. ) PCB 2012-51 
) (Land Permit Appeal) 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) 
PROTECTION AGENCY, ) 

) 
Respondent. ) 

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING 

TO: Greg Richardson 
Deputy General Counsel 
IEPA 
1021 North Grand Ave. East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 

Christopher J. Grant 
Assistant Atty General 
69 W. Washington Street 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 8111 day of November, 2013 on behalf of 
Kramer Tree Specialists, Inc., a Notice of Waiver was electronically filed with the Office 
of the Clerk ofthe Illinois Pollution Control Board. 

Bruce White 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
One North Wacker Drive 
Suite 4400 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312)214-4584 
(312)759-5646 (fax) 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  11/08/2013 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, on oath state that I have served the attached Notice of Waiver electronically on 

this 8111 day ofNovember, 2013 to: 

Greg Richardson 
Deputy General Counsel 
Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 
1021 North Grand Ave. East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 

CHDSOI 7!9970v! 

Christopher J. Grant 
Assistant Atty General 
69 W, Washington Street 
Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60602 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  11/08/2013 



BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

KRAMER TREE SPECIALISTS, INC., ) 
) 

Petitioner, ) 
) 

vs. ) PCB 2012-51 
) (Land Permit Appeal) 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL ) 
PROTECTION AGENCY, ) 

) 
Respondent. ) 

NOTICE OF WAIVER 

NOW COMES Petitioner, Kramer Tree Specialists, Inc. by its attorneys and 

hereby notifies the Pollution Control Board that it is waiving the statutory decision 

deadline up to, and including, May 1, 2014. 

Dated: November 8, 2013 

Bruce White 
Barnes & Thornburg LLP 
One North Wacker Drive 
Suite 4400 
Chicago, Illinois 60606 
(312)214-4584 
(312)759-5646 (fax) 

CHDSOJ 859003vl 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office :  11/08/2013 




